
Organised by Richard Morgan Mr Bling PORC DH Series 2010/2011

Winter Round 1

Results List

Held at Penshurst

Off-Road Club

21st November 2010

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 85 Harry MOLLOY Senior Men 0:56.09 0:55.41 0:55.77 0:55.41 -

2 84 Josh LOWE Youth Men 1:00.99 0:57.58 0:59.46 0:57.58 2.17

3 1 Ben DEAKIN Senior Men 0:58.01 0:59.22 0:57.97 0:57.97 2.56

4 88 Jack CHAPMAN Junior Men 0:58.11 0:58.89 0:58.93 0:58.11 2.70

5 96 Andy WAKEFIELD Master Men 1:00.41 DNF 0:58.17 0:58.17 2.76

6 144 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY Senior Men 1:02.46 1:00.27 0:58.30 0:58.30 2.89

7 79 Nick CORNWELL Senior Men 1:07.94 1:05.15 0:58.66 0:58.66 3.25

8 33 Brad SHEEHAN Senior Men 0:59.10 0:58.73 0:59.43 0:58.73 3.32

9 45 Brum SIMON Senior Men 1:00.41 1:01.30 0:59.31 0:59.31 3.90

10 94 Brandon LOVE Junior Men 1:10.62 1:07.85 0:59.66 0:59.66 4.25

11 63 Max JARMEY Youth Men 1:02.26 1:02.49 1:01.46 1:01.46 6.05

12 132 Ashley SPENCER Hard Tail 1:10.71 1:05.95 1:01.72 1:01.72 6.31

13 77 Ewan PARKIN Senior Men 1:10.59 1:02.23 1:01.86 1:01.86 6.45

14 92 George AMOS Senior Men 1:07.92 1:02.03 1:01.95 1:01.95 6.54

15 97 Darrell HARRIS Senior Men 1:05.48 1:02.87 1:02.12 1:02.12 6.71

16 126 Mick RIDGWAY Senior Men 1:05.29 1:03.52 1:02.13 1:02.13 6.72

17 59 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men 1:03.24 1:02.14 1:03.83 1:02.14 6.73

18 129 James GOERING Senior Men 1:05.18 1:02.15 1:03.83 1:02.15 6.74

19 6 Chris GRAG Senior Men Retired 1:03.00 1:02.18 1:02.18 6.77

20 37 Joe FERRARI Hard Tail 1:02.20 1:17.60 1:02.22 1:02.20 6.79

21 12 Tim KEMP Hard Tail 1:03.89 1:04.38 1:02.23 1:02.23 6.82

22 35 Olly MEDCALF Senior Men 1:04.54 1:02.42 1:02.50 1:02.42 7.01

23 3 Matt GOODE Youth Men 1:03.57 1:03.55 1:02.46 1:02.46 7.05

24 7 Oli RAYMOND Junior Men 1:05.58 1:03.04 1:02.76 1:02.76 7.35

25 110 Marcus WILDMAN Master Men 1:04.54 1:04.38 1:02.97 1:02.97 7.56

26 48 Kev SYKES Veteran Men 1:06.05 1:03.00 1:17.68 1:03.00 7.59

27 133 Chris SEAGER Junior Men 1:03.19 1:11.55 1:05.54 1:03.19 7.78

28 71 Luke TURNER Youth Men 1:05.69 1:04.56 1:03.34 1:03.34 7.93

29 73 Jon WARD Senior Men 1:11.52 1:11.76 1:03.63 1:03.63 8.22

30 4 Magnus GODDARD-JONES Junior Men 1:08.05 1:12.05 1:03.68 1:03.68 8.27

31 87 Liam McGOWAN Junior Men 1:06.04 Scratch 1:03.69 1:03.69 8.28

32 109 Harry SHEPPARD Juvenile Men 1:03.98 DNF 1:09.07 1:03.98 8.57

33 123 Paul BRANTON Master Men 1:07.29 1:05.59 1:05.47 1:05.47 10.06

34 13 James AVEIL Youth Men 1:05.49 1:05.52 1:06.15 1:05.49 10.08

35 53 Jeremy BIGG Junior Men 1:07.78 1:07.14 1:05.82 1:05.82 10.41

36 47 Bradley MATTHEWS Youth Men 1:08.85 1:06.98 1:05.88 1:05.88 10.47

37 137 Ewan McTAGGART Youth Men 1:07.84 1:06.13 1:11.60 1:06.13 10.72

38 16 Ben TAYLOR Senior Men 1:15.54 1:08.13 1:06.20 1:06.20 10.79

39 93 Andrew WATSON Master Men 1:09.03 1:07.57 1:06.28 1:06.28 10.87

40 10 George BAILE Junior Men 1:09.80 1:07.18 1:06.34 1:06.34 10.93

41 89 Alex HAMMOND Senior Men 1:08.08 1:08.20 1:06.80 1:06.80 11.39

42 32 Seb HUDSON Youth Men 1:10.88 1:10.27 1:07.07 1:07.07 11.66

43 34 James GREENWOOD Senior Men 1:07.24 1:18.10 1:14.47 1:07.24 11.83

44 91 Sam PANTLING Senior Men 1:20.35 1:09.23 1:07.42 1:07.42 12.01

45 82 Neil CALTON Veteran Men 1:11.17 1:07.75 1:09.21 1:07.75 12.34

46 29 Lee MOLLOY Master Men 1:10.07 1:09.26 1:07.87 1:07.87 12.46

47 143 Matthew WAY Hard Tail 1:14.87 1:12.83 1:08.75 1:08.75 13.34

48 46 Kyle HARDY Senior Men 1:08.81 1:24.28 Scratch 1:08.81 13.40

49 102 Phil NEILL Senior Men 1:10.32 1:14.36 1:08.83 1:08.83 13.42

50 67 Chris STEENKAMP Master Men 1:10.26 1:11.99 1:09.16 1:09.16 13.75

51 54 Mark TWOHEY Master Men 1:32.78 1:16.81 1:09.40 1:09.40 13.99

52 38 Matt ROLAND Hard Tail 1:35.79 1:10.52 1:13.40 1:10.52 15.11

53 31 Fergus RYAN Master Men 1:17.61 1:14.86 1:10.78 1:10.78 15.37

54 40 Joe ROSE Senior Men 1:20.58 1:10.79 1:10.88 1:10.79 15.38

55 74 Matt REACH Senior Men 1:21.54 1:18.72 1:10.89 1:10.89 15.48

56 105 Oliver GUNNS Hard Tail 1:10.90 1:15.87 1:11.18 1:10.90 15.49

57 51 Bradley FERREIRA Master Men 1:28.23 1:12.09 1:24.11 1:12.09 16.68

58 76 Stefan BREACH Hard Tail 1:17.49 1:20.11 1:12.11 1:12.11 16.70

59 75 Jonathan FAULKNER Junior Men 1:21.66 1:19.77 1:12.67 1:12.67 17.26

60 44 Pete BOWLOCK Hard Tail 1:26.09 1:12.72 Scratch 1:12.72 17.31

61 36 Jake ROE Junior Men 1:15.07 1:12.82 1:25.47 1:12.82 17.41

62 81 Peter BROOKS Hard Tail 1:19.77 1:15.32 1:12.99 1:12.99 17.58

63 136 Jake CROUCH Juvenile Men 1:19.05 Scratch 1:13.35 1:13.35 17.94
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64 134 Alex LOVETT Junior Men 1:15.01 1:13.59 1:17.30 1:13.59 18.18

65 141 Harry BARR Juvenile Men 1:21.41 1:13.70 1:15.57 1:13.70 18.29

66 52 John SCOTT Senior Men 1:18.18 1:13.79 1:16.80 1:13.79 18.38

67 39 Tom HOLBURN Hard Tail 1:19.90 1:13.80 1:26.25 1:13.80 18.39

68 61 Patrick DAUNCEY Juvenile Men DNF DNF 1:14.02 1:14.02 18.61

69 60 J COPPERMAN Master Men 1:21.32 1:14.02 1:14.04 1:14.02 18.61

70 8 Tom SHARP Junior Men 1:35.51 1:25.68 1:14.74 1:14.74 19.33

71 26 Carl WEBB Master Men 1:22.41 1:24.02 1:14.77 1:14.77 19.36

72 142 Mike YARD Hard Tail 1:23.52 1:14.78 Scratch 1:14.78 19.37

73 101 Katie LOVE Women 1:23.38 1:17.00 1:14.80 1:14.80 19.39

74 43 Alistair WARRELL Juvenile Men 1:24.18 1:17.35 1:15.64 1:15.64 20.23

75 99 Alex KEANE Hard Tail 1:26.62 1:20.61 1:15.64 1:15.64 20.23

76 66 Todd TIDSWELL Youth Men 1:49.90 1:38.48 1:16.60 1:16.60 21.19

77 15 Amie WILLS Women 1:17.79 1:24.29 1:16.81 1:16.81 21.40

78 95 Mick STONE Master Men 1:40.53 1:34.84 1:16.91 1:16.91 21.50

79 2 Adam BOWDEN Veteran Men 1:28.23 1:51.23 1:17.09 1:17.09 21.68

80 30 Cris RIBITS Veteran Men 1:18.62 1:19.65 1:17.27 1:17.27 21.86

81 5 Will MUDDIMAN Juvenile Men 1:46.30 1:20.44 1:17.87 1:17.87 22.46

82 41 Joe STAKER Senior Men DNF 1:29.12 1:18.42 1:18.42 23.01

83 24 Chris PIPER Master Men 1:19.07 1:21.55 1:20.34 1:19.07 23.66

84 106 David LEY Senior Men 1:21.06 1:20.00 1:58.40 1:20.00 24.59

85 50 Jim TRILL Veteran Men 1:20.16 1:20.08 1:20.88 1:20.08 24.67

86 14 Adam HILL Junior Men 1:35.40 1:20.40 1:31.99 1:20.40 24.99

87 98 Adam CLARKE Junior Men 1:30.30 1:25.58 1:22.83 1:22.83 27.42

88 23 Wayne ELLIOTT Master Men 1:35.24 DNF 1:22.95 1:22.95 27.54

89 55 Stewart HILL Youth Men 1:25.73 1:23.77 1:31.28 1:23.77 28.36

90 17 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 1:23.85 1:28.59 1:24.13 1:23.85 28.44

91 11 Andrew JAQUES Master Men DNF 1:35.51 1:24.00 1:24.00 28.59

92 49 Reg LANGFORD Veteran Men 1:40.55 1:31.52 1:26.15 1:26.15 30.74

93 83 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men 1:50.59 1:26.41 1:40.16 1:26.41 31.00

94 42 Lee SIMS Youth Men 1:34.00 DNF 1:26.57 1:26.57 31.16

95 56 Ron CHATER Veteran Men DNF 1:34.88 1:28.02 1:28.02 32.61

96 9 Aidan BLACK Youth Men 1:28.32 1:35.90 DNF 1:28.32 32.91

97 90 Stuart CATT Master Men 1:41.55 1:29.65 Scratch 1:29.65 34.24

98 22 Zac MACHIN Juvenile Men 1:30.80 DNF Scratch 1:30.80 35.39

99 28 Russell HEARN Master Men 1:33.89 1:32.15 Scratch 1:32.15 36.74

100 64 Harry RHYS Youth Men 1:32.32 DNF Scratch 1:32.32 36.91

101 57 Andrew TURNER Master Men 1:34.81 1:58.60 1:32.43 1:32.43 37.02

102 58 James EVISON Youth Men 1:35.58 DNF Scratch 1:35.58 40.17

103 21 Sam KEYNE Hard Tail 1:42.37 1:36.83 Scratch 1:36.83 41.42

104 25 Nik PRICE Master Men 2:15.81 1:56.56 DNF 1:56.56 1:01.15

105 27 Aaron CARTER Senior Men 2:24.41 DNF Scratch 2:24.41 1:29.00

106 18 Thomas WARD Youth Men 2:30.80 Scratch Scratch 2:30.80 1:35.39

107 19 Josh KEENE Juvenile Men 2:51.79 3:04.02 Scratch 2:51.79 1:56.38

20 Ben TOLMAN Juvenile Men DNF

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 132 Ashley SPENCER 1:10.71 1:05.95 1:01.72 1:01.72 -

2 37 Joe FERRARI 1:02.20 1:17.60 1:02.22 1:02.20 0.48

3 12 Tim KEMP 1:03.89 1:04.38 1:02.23 1:02.23 0.51

4 143 Matthew WAY 1:14.87 1:12.83 1:08.75 1:08.75 7.03

5 38 Matt ROLAND 1:35.79 1:10.52 1:13.40 1:10.52 8.80

6 105 Oliver GUNNS 1:10.90 1:15.87 1:11.18 1:10.90 9.18

7 76 Stefan BREACH 1:17.49 1:20.11 1:12.11 1:12.11 10.39

8 44 Pete BOWLOCK 1:26.09 1:12.72 Scratch 1:12.72 11.00

9 81 Peter BROOKS 1:19.77 1:15.32 1:12.99 1:12.99 11.27

10 39 Tom HOLBURN 1:19.90 1:13.80 1:26.25 1:13.80 12.08

11 142 Mike YARD 1:23.52 1:14.78 Scratch 1:14.78 13.06

12 99 Alex KEANE 1:26.62 1:20.61 1:15.64 1:15.64 13.92

13 21 Sam KEYNE 1:42.37 1:36.83 Scratch 1:36.83 35.11
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Race 2  Juvenile Men Under 15

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 109 Harry SHEPPARD 1:03.98 DNF 1:09.07 1:03.98 -

2 136 Jake CROUCH 1:19.05 Scratch 1:13.35 1:13.35 9.37

3 141 Harry BARR 1:21.41 1:13.70 1:15.57 1:13.70 9.72

4 61 Patrick DAUNCEY DNF DNF 1:14.02 1:14.02 10.04

5 43 Alistair WARRELL 1:24.18 1:17.35 1:15.64 1:15.64 11.66

6 5 Will MUDDIMAN 1:46.30 1:20.44 1:17.87 1:17.87 13.89

7 22 Zac MACHIN 1:30.80 DNF Scratch 1:30.80 26.82

8 19 Josh KEENE 2:51.79 3:04.02 Scratch 2:51.79 1:47.81

20 Ben TOLMAN DNF

Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 84 Josh LOWE 1:00.99 0:57.58 0:59.46 0:57.58 -

2 63 Max JARMEY 1:02.26 1:02.49 1:01.46 1:01.46 3.88

3 3 Matt GOODE 1:03.57 1:03.55 1:02.46 1:02.46 4.88

4 71 Luke TURNER 1:05.69 1:04.56 1:03.34 1:03.34 5.76

5 13 James AVEIL 1:05.49 1:05.52 1:06.15 1:05.49 7.91

6 47 Bradley MATTHEWS 1:08.85 1:06.98 1:05.88 1:05.88 8.30

7 137 Ewan McTAGGART 1:07.84 1:06.13 1:11.60 1:06.13 8.55

8 32 Seb HUDSON 1:10.88 1:10.27 1:07.07 1:07.07 9.49

9 66 Todd TIDSWELL 1:49.90 1:38.48 1:16.60 1:16.60 19.02

10 55 Stewart HILL 1:25.73 1:23.77 1:31.28 1:23.77 26.19

11 42 Lee SIMS 1:34.00 DNF 1:26.57 1:26.57 28.99

12 9 Aidan BLACK 1:28.32 1:35.90 DNF 1:28.32 30.74

13 64 Harry RHYS 1:32.32 DNF Scratch 1:32.32 34.74

14 58 James EVISON 1:35.58 DNF Scratch 1:35.58 38.00

15 18 Thomas WARD 2:30.80 Scratch Scratch 2:30.80 1:33.22

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 88 Jack CHAPMAN 0:58.11 0:58.89 0:58.93 0:58.11 -

2 94 Brandon LOVE 1:10.62 1:07.85 0:59.66 0:59.66 1.55

3 7 Oli RAYMOND 1:05.58 1:03.04 1:02.76 1:02.76 4.65

4 133 Chris SEAGER 1:03.19 1:11.55 1:05.54 1:03.19 5.08

5 4 Magnus GODDARD-JONES 1:08.05 1:12.05 1:03.68 1:03.68 5.57

6 87 Liam McGOWAN 1:06.04 Scratch 1:03.69 1:03.69 5.58

7 53 Jeremy BIGG 1:07.78 1:07.14 1:05.82 1:05.82 7.71

8 10 George BAILE 1:09.80 1:07.18 1:06.34 1:06.34 8.23

9 75 Jonathan FAULKNER 1:21.66 1:19.77 1:12.67 1:12.67 14.56

10 36 Jake ROE 1:15.07 1:12.82 1:25.47 1:12.82 14.71

11 134 Alex LOVETT 1:15.01 1:13.59 1:17.30 1:13.59 15.48

12 8 Tom SHARP 1:35.51 1:25.68 1:14.74 1:14.74 16.63

13 14 Adam HILL 1:35.40 1:20.40 1:31.99 1:20.40 22.29

14 98 Adam CLARKE 1:30.30 1:25.58 1:22.83 1:22.83 24.72

Race 5  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 85 Harry MOLLOY 0:56.09 0:55.41 0:55.77 0:55.41 -

2 1 Ben DEAKIN 0:58.01 0:59.22 0:57.97 0:57.97 2.56

3 144 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY 1:02.46 1:00.27 0:58.30 0:58.30 2.89

4 79 Nick CORNWELL 1:07.94 1:05.15 0:58.66 0:58.66 3.25

5 33 Brad SHEEHAN 0:59.10 0:58.73 0:59.43 0:58.73 3.32

6 45 Brum SIMON 1:00.41 1:01.30 0:59.31 0:59.31 3.90

7 77 Ewan PARKIN 1:10.59 1:02.23 1:01.86 1:01.86 6.45

8 92 George AMOS 1:07.92 1:02.03 1:01.95 1:01.95 6.54

9 97 Darrell HARRIS 1:05.48 1:02.87 1:02.12 1:02.12 6.71

10 126 Mick RIDGWAY 1:05.29 1:03.52 1:02.13 1:02.13 6.72

11 59 Chris COCKRILL 1:03.24 1:02.14 1:03.83 1:02.14 6.73

12 129 James GOERING 1:05.18 1:02.15 1:03.83 1:02.15 6.74

13 6 Chris GRAG Retired 1:03.00 1:02.18 1:02.18 6.77

14 35 Olly MEDCALF 1:04.54 1:02.42 1:02.50 1:02.42 7.01

15 73 Jon WARD 1:11.52 1:11.76 1:03.63 1:03.63 8.22

16 16 Ben TAYLOR 1:15.54 1:08.13 1:06.20 1:06.20 10.79
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17 89 Alex HAMMOND 1:08.08 1:08.20 1:06.80 1:06.80 11.39

18 34 James GREENWOOD 1:07.24 1:18.10 1:14.47 1:07.24 11.83

19 91 Sam PANTLING 1:20.35 1:09.23 1:07.42 1:07.42 12.01

20 46 Kyle HARDY 1:08.81 1:24.28 Scratch 1:08.81 13.40

21 102 Phil NEILL 1:10.32 1:14.36 1:08.83 1:08.83 13.42

22 40 Joe ROSE 1:20.58 1:10.79 1:10.88 1:10.79 15.38

23 74 Matt REACH 1:21.54 1:18.72 1:10.89 1:10.89 15.48

24 52 John SCOTT 1:18.18 1:13.79 1:16.80 1:13.79 18.38

25 41 Joe STAKER DNF 1:29.12 1:18.42 1:18.42 23.01

26 106 David LEY 1:21.06 1:20.00 1:58.40 1:20.00 24.59

27 27 Aaron CARTER 2:24.41 DNF Scratch 2:24.41 1:29.00

Race 6  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 96 Andy WAKEFIELD 1:00.41 DNF 0:58.17 0:58.17 -

2 110 Marcus WILDMAN 1:04.54 1:04.38 1:02.97 1:02.97 4.80

3 123 Paul BRANTON 1:07.29 1:05.59 1:05.47 1:05.47 7.30

4 93 Andrew WATSON 1:09.03 1:07.57 1:06.28 1:06.28 8.11

5 29 Lee MOLLOY 1:10.07 1:09.26 1:07.87 1:07.87 9.70

6 67 Chris STEENKAMP 1:10.26 1:11.99 1:09.16 1:09.16 10.99

7 54 Mark TWOHEY 1:32.78 1:16.81 1:09.40 1:09.40 11.23

8 31 Fergus RYAN 1:17.61 1:14.86 1:10.78 1:10.78 12.61

9 51 Bradley FERREIRA 1:28.23 1:12.09 1:24.11 1:12.09 13.92

10 60 J COPPERMAN 1:21.32 1:14.02 1:14.04 1:14.02 15.85

11 26 Carl WEBB 1:22.41 1:24.02 1:14.77 1:14.77 16.60

12 95 Mick STONE 1:40.53 1:34.84 1:16.91 1:16.91 18.74

13 24 Chris PIPER 1:19.07 1:21.55 1:20.34 1:19.07 20.90

14 23 Wayne ELLIOTT 1:35.24 DNF 1:22.95 1:22.95 24.78

15 11 Andrew JAQUES DNF 1:35.51 1:24.00 1:24.00 25.83

16 90 Stuart CATT 1:41.55 1:29.65 Scratch 1:29.65 31.48

17 28 Russell HEARN 1:33.89 1:32.15 Scratch 1:32.15 33.98

18 57 Andrew TURNER 1:34.81 1:58.60 1:32.43 1:32.43 34.26

19 25 Nik PRICE 2:15.81 1:56.56 DNF 1:56.56 58.39

Race 7  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 48 Kev SYKES 1:06.05 1:03.00 1:17.68 1:03.00 -

2 82 Neil CALTON 1:11.17 1:07.75 1:09.21 1:07.75 4.75

3 2 Adam BOWDEN 1:28.23 1:51.23 1:17.09 1:17.09 14.09

4 30 Cris RIBITS 1:18.62 1:19.65 1:17.27 1:17.27 14.27

5 50 Jim TRILL 1:20.16 1:20.08 1:20.88 1:20.08 17.08

6 17 Alex LAWLER 1:23.85 1:28.59 1:24.13 1:23.85 20.85

7 49 Reg LANGFORD 1:40.55 1:31.52 1:26.15 1:26.15 23.15

8 83 Paul MOLLOY 1:50.59 1:26.41 1:40.16 1:26.41 23.41

9 56 Ron CHATER DNF 1:34.88 1:28.02 1:28.02 25.02

Race 8  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name  Run 1  Run 2  Run 3  Best Margin

1 101 Katie LOVE 1:23.38 1:17.00 1:14.80 1:14.80 -

2 15 Amie WILLS 1:17.79 1:24.29 1:16.81 1:16.81 2.01

Timing and Results
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